THE DATASHEET OF
MC14025BCP
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
September, 2010 − Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
MC14001B/D
MC14001B Series

8
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC14001BCP PDIP−14
25 Units / RailMC14001BCPG PDIP−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14001BD SOIC−14
55 Units / RailMC14001BDG SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14001BDR2 SOIC−14
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC14001BDR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14001BDTR2 TSSOP−14*
MC14001BDTR2G TSSOP−14*
(Pb−Free)
MC14001BFEL SOEIAJ−14
2000 Units / Tape & ReelMC14001BFELG SOEIAJ−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14011BCP PDIP−14
25 Units / RailMC14011BCPG PDIP−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14011BD SOIC−14
55 Units / RailMC14011BDG SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14011BDR2 SOIC−14
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC14011BDR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14011BDTR2 TSSOP−14*
MC14011BDTR2G TSSOP−14*
(Pb−Free)
MC14011BF SOEIAJ−14
50 Units / RailMC14011BFG SOEIAJ−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14011BFEL SOEIAJ−14
2000 Units / Tape & ReelMC14011BFELG SOEIAJ−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14023BCP PDIP−14
25 Units / RailMC14023BCPG PDIP−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14023BD SOIC−14
55 Units / RailMC14023BDG SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14023BDR2 SOIC−14
2500 Units / Tape & ReelMC14023BDR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14023BFEL SOEIAJ−14
2000 Units / Tape & ReelMC14023BFELG SOEIAJ−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14001B Series
9
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Shipping†Package
MC14025BCP PDIP−14
25 Units / RailMC14025BCPG PDIP−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14025BD SOIC−14
55 Units / RailMC14025BDG SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14025BDR2 SOIC−14
2500 Units / Tape & ReelMC14025BDR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14025BFEL SOEIAJ−14
2000 Units / Tape & ReelMC14025BFELG SOEIAJ−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14071BCP PDIP−14
25 Units / RailMC14071BCPG PDIP−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14071BD SOIC−14
55 Units / RailMC14071BDG SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14071BDR2 SOIC−14
2500 Units / Tape & ReelMC14071BDR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14071BDT TSSOP−14*
96 Units per RailMC14071BDTG TSSOP−14*
(Pb−Free)
MC14071BDTR2 TSSOP−14*
2500 Units / Tape & ReelMC14071BDTR2G TSSOP−14*
(Pb−Free)
MC14071BFEL SOEIAJ−14
2000 Units / Tape & ReelMC14071BFELG SOEIAJ−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14073BCP PDIP−14
25 Units / RailMC14073BCPG PDIP−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14073BD SOIC−14
55 Units / RailMC14073BDG SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14073BDR2 SOIC−14
2500 Units / Tape & ReelMC14073BDR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14073BFEL SOEIAJ−14
2000 Units / Tape & ReelMC14073BFELG SOEIAJ−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14001B Series
10
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Shipping†Package
MC14081BCP PDIP−14
25 Units / RailMC14081BCPG PDIP−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14081BD SOIC−14
55 Units / RailMC14081BDG SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14081BDR2 SOIC−14
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC14081BDR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14081BDTR2 TSSOP−14*
MC14081BDTR2G TSSOP−14*
(Pb−Free)
MC14081BFEL SOEIAJ−14
2000 Units / Tape & ReelMC14081BFELG SOEIAJ−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14082BCP PDIP−14
2000 Units / BoxMC14082BCPG PDIP−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14082BD SOIC−14
55 Units / RailMC14082BDG SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC14082BDR2 SOIC−14
2500 Units / Tape & ReelMC14082BDR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*This package is inherently Pb−Free.
MC14001B Series
11
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
PDIP−14